
 

 

 

KZN DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS 

SOUTHERN REGIONAL OFFICE 
 

Invitation to Bid 

 
(i)       Bids may only be submitted on the official tender form, which shall be completed in all respects and  

     all information must be supplied as stipulated in the bid documents 

(ii) Requirements for sealing, addressing, delivery, opening and assessment of tenders are stated in the  

 tender data. 

(iii)     Telephonic, facsimile and late tenders will not be accepted.   

(iv) All Tenderers must be registered on the New Provincial Suppliers Database (KZN No.)  

(v) Tenders will be adjudicated as per Preferential Procurement Policy Framework Regulations 2011. 

 B-BBEE Points will be allocated as follows for 80/20:  80 = Price; B-BBEE = 20; Level 1 = 20;   

 2=18; 3=16; 4=12; 5=8; 6=6; 7=4; 8=2; Non-compliant contributor = 0 
 (vii) Bids will be evaluated on Functionality, Financial and Preference points 

(viii) A non-refundable fee will be charged for the Tender documents issued by the Department.  

(viiii) Note, no EFT payments allowed. Only original deposit slips issued and stamped by the bank teller will  

be accepted. 

 

 

Name:   KZN PROV GOV-WORKS 

Bank:    ABSA 

Account No:  4072485515 

Account Type:  CURRENT ACCOUNT 

Branch Code:  63 04 95 (CHATTERTON ROAD) 

SOUTHERN REGION – REFERENCE NUMBER: 14019647 

 

 

SERVICE: Harding: Department of Health: St Andrews Hospital: Hire of  

 Residential Accommodation: 

 8x (one) 1 bedroom units/houses 

 2x 2 bedroom units/houses offered not to be more than15 km  

 from St Andrews Hospital 

 The Department reserves the right to evaluate and accept  

 reasonable offers compared to all bids received per unit offered 

Tender Number: ZNT 2534 W  

Minimum Functionality scoring: 50% 

Cost of Tender document: R 170.00 

Closing Date: 2014-11-28 

Time: 11.00 

Compulsory Pre-Tender Briefing:  

Date: 2014-11-06 

Time: 11:00   

 Promptly at 11:00am –Documents will be stamped before the 

briefing can commence and Documents without the original 

Departmental stamp and signature of Public Works Official will 

not be considered when adjudicating. No bid documents will be 

issued at the Pre-tender briefing meeting or anytime thereafter. 

Venue: The boardroom at the Department of Public Works, Ugu District  

 Office, 17 Andreasen Street, Port Shepstone 

 

 Contact person Mrs N. Gumede  Telephone:- (033) - 897 1300 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 
 
 

SERVICE: Port Shepstone:  Department of Health: Murchison Hospital: Hire  

 of Residential Accommodation: 

 3x (one) 1 bedroom units/houses 

 1x 2 bedroom units/houses offered not to be more than15 km  

 from Murchison Hospital 

 The Department reserves the right to evaluate and accept  

 reasonable offers compared to all bids received per unit offered 

Tender Number: ZNT 2533 W  

Minimum Functionality scoring: 50% 

Cost of Tender document: Nil 

Closing Date: 2014-11-13 

Time: 11.00 

Compulsory Pre-Tender Briefing:  

Date: 2014-11-06 

Time: 11:00   

 Promptly at 11:00am –Documents will be stamped before the 

briefing can commence and Documents without the original 

Departmental stamp and signature of Public Works Official will 

not be considered when adjudicating. No bid documents will be 

issued at the Pre-tender briefing meeting or anytime thereafter. 

Venue: The boardroom at the Department of Public Works, Ugu District  

 Office, 17 Andreasen Street, Port Shepstone 

 

 Contact person Mrs N. Gumede  Telephone:- (033) - 897 1300 

 

 

 Documents are available from: Department of Public Works, Ugu District Office,  

 17 Andreasen Street, Port Shepstone 

Contact Person:   Mr V. Shangase  Telephone:- (039) – 688 9400 

 

 

For ZNQ UMGDO 166 - 2014/2015: All Tenderers must be registered on the New Provincial Suppliers 

Database (KZN No.) and CIDB for the correct grading.  

 
SERVICE:     Richmond: Department of Social Development:  

      Installation of paving 

Bid Number:    ZNQ UMGDO 166 - 2014/2015 

CIDB Grading:   2 GB 

Minimum Functionality scoring: 50% 
Cost of Documents:   Nil 
Closing date:   2014-11-14 

Closing time:    11:00   

Site Inspection meeting:  

Date: 2014-11-07 

Time: 11:00 

Venue:     Tenderers to meet at the Department of Social Development, 

      Richmond 

Technical queries:    Mr B. Werner                      Telephone:- (033) – 355 7100 

 

 

Documents available from: Department of Public Works, Umgungundlovu District Office, 

18 Prince Alfred Street extension, Pietermaritzburg 

Contact Person:               Mrs. E. Duchan          Telephone:- (033) – 355 7185 
 

 


